
# %

133 36.5 Smoking is allowed in all residential units
42 11.5  Smoking is only allowed in some residential units
63 17.3 Smoking is not allowed in any residential units

126 34.6 Don’t know/Not sure

364 99.9 total

# %

68 18.4  Smoking is always allowed inside my residential unit
44 11.9  Smoking is sometimes allowed inside my residential unit

240 65 Smoking is never allowed inside my residential unit
17 4.6  Don’t know/Not sure

369 99.9 total

# %

52 14.1 Every day

21 5.7 A few times a week

15 4.1 A few times a month

272 73.9 rarely/never

8 2.2 don't know/not sure

368 100 total

# %

54 14.6 Every day

36 9.8 A few times a week

24 6.5 A few times a month

216 58.5 rarely/never

39 10.6 don't know/not sure

369 100 total

# %

171 46.5 A lot

56 15.2 A little

117 31.8 Not at all

24 6.5 Don't Know/not sure

368 100 total

Count of Q1: Which Statement best describes the rules that your landlord or property manager has set 

regarding smoking tobacco inside the residential units in your building?

Count of Q2:Which statement best describes the rules you have set in your own residential unit about 

smoking tobacco?

Count of Q3: How often does someone smoke tobacco inside your own residential unit? Include yourself, 

household members and visitors.

Count of Q4: How often does tobacco smoke drift into your own residential unit from somewhere else in 

or around your building?

Count of Q5: How much are you (or would you be) bothered by tobacco smoke drifting into your own 

residential unit from somewhere else in or around your building?

RHA Tobacco Survey, May 15, 2012 ‐ all respondents



# %

76 20.8 Every day

41 11.2 A few times a week

30 8.2 A few times a month

202 55.3 rarely/never

16 4.4 don't know/not sure

365 99.9 total

# %

48 13.6 Every day

38 10.7 A few times a week

28 7.9 A few times a month

205 57.9 rarely/never

34 9.6 don't know/not sure

1 0.3

354 99.7 total

# %

284 76.5   Very harmful to one’s health 
53 14.3  Somewhat harmful to one’s health 
9 2.4 Not very harmful to one’s health 
4 1.1   Not harmful at all to one’s health

21 5.7 don't know/not sure

371 100 total

# %

190 52.1 Favor

105 28.8 Oppose

70 19.2 don't know/not sure

365 100.1 total

# %

71 20.8 the sidewalk

104 30.4 the parking lot

167 48.8 other outdoor location

342 100 total

# %

177 50.3 immediately

56 15.9 less than 3 months

60 17 3‐6 months

58 16.5 more than 6 months

1 0.3 never

Count of Q6: How often do you smell tobacco smoke in your own residential unit?

Count of Q7: How often do you smell tobacco smoke in the hallway?

Count of Q8: Do you think that breathing tobacco smoke from someone else's cigarettes is:

Count of Q9: Would you (or do you) favor or oppose a policy that bans smoking tobacco in your building 

including residential units and common areas?

Count of Q10: If RHA adoppted an indoor smoking ban, whre would you suggest people smoke: 

Count of Q11: If RHA passed a no smoking policy in the units, how long should it be before all residents are 

required to follow the new policy?



352 100 total

# %

224 76.5 0 (not counting visitors)

69 23.5 1 or more (not counting visitors or grandkids)

293 100 total

# %

111 34.7 none

195 60.9 1 or more

14 4.4 don't know

320 100 total

# %

54 14.5 Everyday

32 8.6 some days

280 75.1 not at all

7 1.9 don't know not sure

373 100.1 total

# %

77 32.8 Yes

143 60.9 no 

15 6.4

235 100.1 total

# %

35 41.7 yes

49 58.3 no

84 100 total

q15 smokers/q16 interested in smoking cessation assistance

Count of Q13: How many children under age 18 live in your own residential unit?

Count of Q14: How many people in your unit have a chronic illness such as asthma, chronic bronchitis, 

heart disease, diabetes, cancer or is a cancer survivor?

Count of Q15: Do you now smoke cigarettes everyday, some days, or not at all?

Count of Q16: If you smoke, would you be interested in having smoking cessation classes or information 

made available to you?



Place of residence

# %

2 Atlantic Town Homes

2 Bartlett/Reynolds Apartmentes

2 Bay‐Zimmer Townhouses

22 Blackwell Estates

3 Bronson Court

5 Capsule Dwellings Town Homes

36 Danforth Towers

5 Elmdorf Apts

6 Fairfield Village

1 Federal St Townhouses

1 Fromm Place

18 Glenwood Gardens

11 Glide Court Apartments

9 Harriett Tubman Estates

7 Holland Townhouses

71 Hudson‐Ridge Tower

15 Kennedy Tower Apts.

33 Lake Tower Apartments

12 Lena Gantt Estates

14 Lexington Court

11 Parliament Arms

1 small complex Parkside

1 townhouse 3 units

1 Townhouse complex

2 Triple TH

29 University Towers

320 85.3 complexes or townhouses

single or double houses

6 double

13 single

1 single 

1 single  

18 single or double

39 10.4 total

16 4.3 Unkn

375 100.0



100yds away from RHA property

50ft away

A building for smokers

Across the Street from apts. 

All 3 places and a cubicle in the back entrance that is now being used as a smoking area. 

All of the above

An inside designated area with filtration

Anywhere

Anywhere away for the bldg.

Anywhere out doors

Anywhere outside

Anywhere outside the building

Anywhere very far from the building

Around back near shed

As far away as possible

At the Street

Away from apt

Away from building

Away from entrance

Away from house

Away from public

Away from the building

Away from the building, smoke can flow in the window. In their car window with the window rolled up. A 

special room.

Away from the front door 

Away from the sidewalk in a hut

Away from units

Away from window so there is no drifting of smoke

Back of building outside

Back out of building

Back porch safety can

Back yard

Backyard porches

Balconies

Balcony

Benches

By benches

By grills

By the benches

By their door outside

Center Courts

Corner

Designated area away from entrance 

Designated smoking area

don’t

Don’t know

Down to the park



Drive way

Far away from entrances

Far away from the building

Far away from where I live

Front door

Gazebo

Gazebo area

Have a tent or something for smokers 

Have outside smoking area

House

I would move

In front or back of building

In the back

In their car

In their house

Inside ones house

Make smoking area

Maybe the moon

Meranda

Near benches

Near garden

Near park

No smoking anywhere

No where

No where around the complex

Not smoking All

Not sure

Off grounds

Off RHA property

Off site

Off the grounds

Off the lot

On Lake

Outdoor heated facilities for winter months

Outdoor locations

Outdoors

Outer space!

Outside

Outside entrance

Outside RHA property

Outside the bldg. 

Outside your door

Park

Park bench away from building

Parking lot and separate room like airport lounge

Picnic Area

Porch



Property managements direction

Rear sitting area

Shelter

Smoke house

Smoking are for smokers only

Smoking area

Smoking Bldg.

Smoking room

Smoking shelter

Some where in the back away from people 

Street

The field next door

This does not bother me

Unities

Yard or near Street

(blank)

Grand Total



1

1

1

1

1

5

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

2

1



1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

5

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

4



1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

139


